ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
68
EP / AP / SP SERIES
SP/EP/AP SERIES
HIGH POWER /
LOUDSPEAKER
CONNECTORS
• EP series cable clamp capable of supporting

73
EP / AP / SP SERIES
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SP SERIES - CABLE CONNECTORS
E. G .  SP-4-FNSG
          SP (Series Prefix), 4 contacts, F (Cable Connector), N (Metal Shell Nickel Finish),
 S (Solder Terminals), G (PG Gland)
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
GEN
DER
SHEL
L F
IN
ISH
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
BACKSHEL
L T
YPE
PACKAGIN
G
SP 4- - F N S G B
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
-
SERIES PREFIX SP = Series Prefix
CONTACT LAYOUT 2 = 2 Contacts
4 = 4 Contacts
GENDER F = Cable Connector
SHELL FINISH Blank = Thermoplastic - Black
N = Metal - Nickel Finish
B = Metal - Black Finish
TERMINATION Blank = Screw Terminals
S = Solder Terminals
BACKSHELL TYPE Blank = Standard
G = PG Gland
L = PG Gland Strain Relief
PACKAGING BACK-
SHELL COLOUR
1 = Brown
2 = Red
3 = Orange
4 = Yellow
5 = Green
6 = Blue
7 = Violet
8 = Grey
9 = White
PACKAGING Blank = Individual Bags
B = Bulk Packed
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
74
EP / AP / SP SERIES
Blank Solder tabs - 3/16” terminals
V
H
Vertical Printed Circuit Board
Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
TERMINATION
Blank
T
Thru Hole
Self Tapping
MOUNTING HOLE
Blank

=
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
SP SERIES - CHASSIS CONNECTORS
E. G .  SP-4-MDHT-8B
          SP (Series Prefix),4 contacts, M(Chassis Connector), D (D Shell), Horizontal Printed
 Circuit Board, Self Tapping mounting holes - 8 (Grey), Bulk Packaged.
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AYOUTS
GEN
DER
SHEL
L S
TY
LE
TE
RMIN
ATIO
N
MOUNTIN
G HOLE
COLO
UR
PACKAGIN
G
SP
2
Series Prefix
2 Contacts
4 4 Contacts
M Chassis Connector
SERIES PREFIX
CONTACT LAYOUT
-
GENDER
D Standard ‘D’ Type flangeSHELL STYLE
Blank
B
Individual Bags
Bulk Packed
PACKAGING
SP 4- - M D H T 8 B
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
75
EP / AP / SP SERIES
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
SP-2-MDH
SP-4-MDH
SP-4-MDHT-8
SP-4-MDHT
SP-4-MDV
SP-4-MDV-2
SP-4-MDVT-8
SP-2-MDV
SP SERIES
SP SERIES
PANEL CUTOUT
SP LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
76
EP / AP / SP SERIES